blelo



103348429

Attorney Docket No.: 063398

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
Commissioner fo	or Patents: I	Please record the attached original doc	suments or copy thereof.		
Submission type:		XX New			
Conveyance type:		XX Assignment			
Conveying Party(ies):		(Last, First, Middle Initial)	Execution Date		
First party	Name:	UEYAMA, Tetsuji	October 31, 2006		
Second party	Name:				
Third party	Name:				
Fourth party	Name:				
Fifth party	Name:				
Receiving Party	(ies):				
First party	Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION			
	Address	: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-l	ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan		
Additional name	(s) & addre	ss (es) attached? Yes No	XX		
Domestic Repre	esentative N	Jame and Address (Enter for i	the first Receiving Party only)		
		WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIE	ELS & ADRIAN, LLP		
		1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.			
		Washington, D.C. 2			
		Customer No.: 388	34		
		For Office Use On	ly		

12/07/2006 ERYALEWI 00000042 11634271

04 71:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 018682 FRAME: 0767

Page 2						
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-822-1100					
WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP						
1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700						
Washington, D.C. 20036						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: _1						
(including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
##						
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, enter the date the application was signed					
by the first named executing inventor: October 31, 2006						
(Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT						
Enter PCT application number only if Po	СТ					
	CT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
XX Enclosed						
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 50-2866						
Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached						
copy is a true copy of the original document.						
William F. Westerman	West of the same o					
Name of Person Signing	Signature					
December 6, 2006	29,988					
Date	Registration No.					
Rev. 11/00						

WFW/js

PATENT REEL: 018682 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at c/o Intellectual Property Support Department, OLYMPUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES CO., LTD., 2-3 Kuboyama-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8512, Japan, and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

IMAGE ACQUISITION APPARATUS

said application having been filed on and assigned Application No. ; sell and assign to OLYMPUS CORPORATION a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

[X] executed concurrently herewith;[] executed separately herefrom;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP, 1250 Connecticut Ave N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20036

PATENT REEL: 018682 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence
Detsuji Uleyama Tetsuji Uleyama		Hachioji-shi, Japan

PATENT REEL: 018682 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 12/06/2006